China related issues.

• Knowledge of Chinese language (HSK level 4 to 6) 
is desirable.

8. Remuneration & 
Entitlements

: • The remuneration package will be commensurate with 
the experience and profile of the selected candidate, 
subject  to a  maximum of Rs.  12,00,000/-  (Rupees 
Twelve lakh only) per annum each and deduction of 
applicable  taxes.  The amount  of  consultancy fee so 
fixed  shall  remain  unchanged  during  the  term  of 
engagement.

 The engagement will be strictly contractual and will 
not confer any other benefits to the selected candidate.